
2011 HORIZON LEAGUE 

CHAMPIONSHIPS WOMEN 

CLEVELAND STATE 

Oct. 29, 2011 

50 DEG, SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 

SPREAD 

 

  1 Butler University        28    1    4    6    7   10   11   17  19:24.4  

1:03.4 

  2 Youngstown State Univ    58    3    5   13   18   19   26   67  19:49.6  

1:17.1 

  3 Loyola University Chi    75    2    8   15   22   28   35   43  19:59.3  

2:09.1 

  4 Cleveland State Unive   163   16   30   33   39   45   47   56  21:02.7  

1:31.5 

  5 Wright State Universi   165   21   25   29   41   49   50   58  21:11.0  

1:33.0 

  6 U Wis Green Bay         183   12   34   36   40   61   62   65  21:21.1  

3:14.0 

 7* University of Detroit   186   23   31   37   42   53   60   66  21:24.2  

1:37.5 

 7* University of Illinoi   186    9   14   48   52   63   64   70  21:25.1  

3:30.1 

  9 Valparaiso University    189   20   24   32   54   59   68   69  21:32.7  

2:21.6 

 10 U Wis Milwaukee         206   27   38   44   46   51   55   57  21:33.0  

1:19.9 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Butler University 

    1  Shelbi Burnett             18:40.7    6:02 

    4  Lauren Haberkorn           19:24.4    6:16 

    6  Rebecca Howarth            19:35.5    6:19 

    7  Kaitlyn Love               19:37.0    6:20 

   10  Alyson Fosnot              19:44.1    6:22 

   11  Mara Olson                 19:45.7    6:22 

   17  Erica Carlson              20:13.7    6:31 

Total Time = 1:37:01.6     Total Places = 28 



 

2. Youngstown State Univ 

    3  Samantha Hamilton          19:06.8    6:10 

    5  Anna Pompeo                19:32.7    6:18 

   13  Nelly Yegon                19:49.1    6:24 

   18  Christina Oles             20:15.4    6:32 

   19  Brittany Stockmaster       20:23.9    6:35 

   26  Katey Heney                20:50.7    6:43 

   67  Jillian Smith              23:50.8    7:42 

Total Time = 1:39:07.7     Total Places = 58 

 

3. Loyola University Chi 

    2  Gina Valgoi                18:45.3    6:03 

    8  Megan Janezic              19:37.5    6:20 

   15  Alyvia Clark               20:00.1    6:27 

   22  Elizabeth Butler           20:39.1    6:40 

   28  Catherine Crisler          20:54.4    6:45 

   35  Holly Rhode                21:17.4    6:52 

   43  Mary Whitmore              21:26.7    6:55 

Total Time = 1:39:56.3     Total Places = 75 

 

4. Cleveland State Unive 

   16  Allison Craine             20:03.0    6:28 

   30  Kendra Kezur               21:00.8    6:47 

   33  Kari Haywood               21:12.9    6:51 

   39  Katie Webb                 21:22.4    6:54 

   45  Tori Holt                  21:34.5    6:58 

   47  Kelly Zaleski              21:50.6    7:03 

   56  Brittany Elmlinger         22:37.9    7:18 

Total Time = 1:45:13.4     Total Places = 163 

 

5. Wright State Universi 

   21  Rudy Millard               20:35.8    6:39 

   25  Bianca Walker              20:49.4    6:43 

   29  Joanie Ma                  20:55.5    6:45 

   41  Nelly cheruiyot            21:25.2    6:55 

   49  Rachel Janson              22:08.8    7:09 

   50  Emily Sorrenti             22:10.3    7:09 

   58  Kristen Goodwin            22:42.6    7:20 

Total Time = 1:45:54.6     Total Places = 165 

 

6. U Wis Green Bay 

   12  Lauren Mauel               19:45.8    6:23 

   34  Areanna Lakowske           21:15.0    6:51 

   36  Nicole Will                21:19.9    6:53 

   40  Erica Johnson              21:25.2    6:55 

   61  Kayla Hucke                22:59.8    7:25 

   62  Annie Dehmlow              23:02.6    7:26 

   65  Lindsy Cook                23:38.6    7:38 

Total Time = 1:46:45.6     Total Places = 183 

 

7*. University of Detroit 

   23  Zeinab Baydoun             20:44.0    6:41 

   31  Katrina Oberski            21:08.1    6:49 

   37  Kirstin Mooney             21:21.3    6:53 

   42  Olivia Smid                21:26.2    6:55 

   53  Sarah Martinez             22:21.5    7:13 



   60  Torrie Eger                22:50.3    7:22 

   66  Rachel Hofsess             23:39.3    7:38 

Total Time = 1:47:00.9     Total Places = 186 

 

7*. University of Illinoi 

    9  Jaime Johnson              19:42.0    6:21 

   14  Tess Ehrhardt              19:57.4    6:26 

   48  Rebecca Zaiter             21:53.0    7:04 

   52  Alexandra Ovington         22:20.8    7:12 

   63  Vanessa Connelley          23:12.1    7:29 

   64  Grace Millhorn             23:34.6    7:36 

   70  Ariel Kirby                24:37.5    7:57 

Total Time = 1:47:05.2     Total Places = 186 

 

9. Valparaiso University 

   20  Claire Johnson             20:24.7    6:35 

   24  Jessica Richardson         20:48.0    6:43 

   32  Nicole Zehel               21:12.0    6:50 

   54  Haley Kerlin               22:32.5    7:16 

   59  Grace Shemwell             22:46.3    7:21 

   68  Grace Watkins              24:18.9    7:51 

   69  Patty Stellfox             24:31.9    7:55 

Total Time = 1:47:43.4     Total Places = 189 

 

10. U Wis Milwaukee 

   27  Kristi Schuette            20:52.3    6:44 

   38  Emily Hamilton             21:21.4    6:53 

   44  Annette Lemanski           21:31.5    6:57 

   46  Carissa Schneiter          21:47.8    7:02 

   51  Emily Schaal               22:12.2    7:10 

   55  Dana Clausen               22:34.0    7:17 

   57  Katy Koch                  22:40.8    7:19 

Total Time = 1:47:45.0     Total Places = 206 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Shelbi Burnett             18:40.7    6:02  Butler University     

    2  Gina Valgoi                18:45.3    6:03  Loyola University Chi  

    3  Samantha Hamilton          19:06.8    6:10  Youngstown State Univ  

    4  Lauren Haberkorn           19:24.4    6:16  Butler University     

    5  Anna Pompeo                19:32.7    6:18  Youngstown State Univ  

    6  Rebecca Howarth            19:35.5    6:19  Butler University     

    7  Kaitlyn Love               19:37.0    6:20  Butler University     

    8  Megan Janezic              19:37.5    6:20  Loyola University Chi  



    9  Jaime Johnson              19:42.0    6:21  University of Illinoi  

   10  Alyson Fosnot              19:44.1    6:22  Butler University     

   11  Mara Olson                 19:45.7    6:22  Butler University     

   12  Lauren Mauel               19:45.8    6:23  U Wis Green Bay       

   13  Nelly Yegon                19:49.1    6:24  Youngstown State Univ  

   14  Tess Ehrhardt              19:57.4    6:26  University of Illinoi  

   15  Alyvia Clark               20:00.1    6:27  Loyola University Chi  

   16  Allison Craine             20:03.0    6:28  Cleveland State Unive  

   17  Erica Carlson              20:13.7    6:31  Butler University     

   18  Christina Oles             20:15.4    6:32  Youngstown State Univ  

   19  Brittany Stockmaster       20:23.9    6:35  Youngstown State Univ  

   20  Claire Johnson             20:24.7    6:35  Valparaiso University  

   21  Jessica Burton             20:28.6    6:36  Butler University     

   22  Chelsea Stephan            20:33.4    6:38  Butler University     

   23  Rudy Millard               20:35.8    6:39  Wright State Universi  

   24  Elizabeth Butler           20:39.1    6:40  Loyola University Chi  

   25  Zeinab Baydoun             20:44.0    6:41  University of Detroit  

   26  Jessica Richardson         20:48.0    6:43  Valparaiso University  

   27  Bianca Walker              20:49.4    6:43  Wright State Universi  

   28  Katey Heney                20:50.7    6:43  Youngstown State Univ  

   29  Kristi Schuette            20:52.3    6:44  U Wis Milwaukee       

   30  Catherine Crisler          20:54.4    6:45  Loyola University Chi  

   31  Joanie Ma                  20:55.5    6:45  Wright State Universi  

   32  Kendra Kezur               21:00.8    6:47  Cleveland State Unive  

   33  Katrina Oberski            21:08.1    6:49  University of Detroit  

   34  Nicole Zehel               21:12.0    6:50  Valparaiso University  



   35  Kari Haywood               21:12.9    6:51  Cleveland State Unive  

   36  Areanna Lakowske           21:15.0    6:51  U Wis Green Bay       

   37  Holly Rhode                21:17.4    6:52  Loyola University Chi  

   38  Nicole Will                21:19.9    6:53  U Wis Green Bay       

   39  Kirstin Mooney             21:21.3    6:53  University of Detroit  

   40  Emily Hamilton             21:21.4    6:53  U Wis Milwaukee       

   41  Katie Webb                 21:22.4    6:54  Cleveland State Unive  

   42  Erica Johnson              21:25.2    6:55  U Wis Green Bay       

   43  Nelly cheruiyot            21:25.2    6:55  Wright State Universi  

   44  Olivia Smid                21:26.2    6:55  University of Detroit  

   45  Mary Whitmore              21:26.7    6:55  Loyola University Chi  

   46  Annette Lemanski           21:31.5    6:57  U Wis Milwaukee       

   47  Jenn Bane                  21:33.5    6:57  Loyola University Chi  

   48  Tori Holt                  21:34.5    6:58  Cleveland State Unive  

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
   49  Carissa Schneiter          21:47.8    7:02  U Wis Milwaukee       

   50  Kelly Zaleski              21:50.6    7:03  Cleveland State Unive  

   51  Rebecca Zaiter             21:53.0    7:04  University of Illinoi  

   52  Ally Spiroff               22:00.6    7:06  Loyola University Chi  

   53  Kelly Egan                 22:06.3    7:08  Loyola University Chi  

   54  Ashley Wile                22:08.3    7:08  Loyola University Chi  

   55  Rachel Janson              22:08.8    7:09  Wright State Universi  

   56  Niki Drolshagen            22:09.3    7:09  Loyola University Chi  

   57  Emily Sorrenti             22:10.3    7:09  Wright State Universi  

   58  Emily Schaal               22:12.2    7:10  U Wis Milwaukee       

   59  Alexandra Ovington         22:20.8    7:12  University of Illinoi  

   60  Sarah Martinez             22:21.5    7:13  University of Detroit  

   61  Haley Kerlin               22:32.5    7:16  Valparaiso University  

   62  Dana Clausen               22:34.0    7:17  U Wis Milwaukee       

   63  Brittany Elmlinger         22:37.9    7:18  Cleveland State Unive  

   64  Katy Koch                  22:40.8    7:19  U Wis Milwaukee       

   65  Kristen Goodwin            22:42.6    7:20  Wright State Universi  

   66  Grace Shemwell             22:46.3    7:21  Valparaiso University  

   67  Torrie Eger                22:50.3    7:22  University of Detroit  

   68  Andria Bazilevich          22:55.6    7:24  Cleveland State Unive  

   69  Kayla Hucke                22:59.8    7:25  U Wis Green Bay       

   70  Adriana Gutierrez          23:01.1    7:25  U Wis Milwaukee       



   71  Annie Dehmlow              23:02.6    7:26  U Wis Green Bay       

   72  Missy Boyes                23:04.4    7:27  Cleveland State Unive  

   73  Claira Himmel              23:09.6    7:28  U Wis Milwaukee       

   74  Vanessa Connelley          23:12.1    7:29  University of Illinoi  

   75  Ellie Holsopple            23:12.9    7:29  Wright State Universi  

   76  Shannon Brown              23:13.7    7:30  U Wis Milwaukee       

   77  Angie Kirila               23:15.0    7:30  Cleveland State Unive  

   78  Grace Millhorn             23:34.6    7:36  University of Illinoi  

   79  Lindsy Cook                23:38.6    7:38  U Wis Green Bay       

   80  Rachel Hofsess             23:39.3    7:38  University of Detroit  

   81  Sara Taylor                23:44.7    7:40  University of Detroit  

   82  Jillian Smith              23:50.8    7:42  Youngstown State Univ  

   83  Ashley Smith               23:56.4    7:43  Youngstown State Univ  

   84  Samantha Atwood            24:17.8    7:50  Youngstown State Univ  

   85  Grace Watkins              24:18.9    7:51  Valparaiso University  

   86  Heidi Langteau             24:25.2    7:53  U Wis Green Bay       

   87  Patty Stellfox             24:31.9    7:55  Valparaiso University  

   88  Eileen Carmignani          24:34.6    7:56  Valparaiso University  

   89  Ariel Kirby                24:37.5    7:57  University of Illinoi  

   90  Colleen Brennan            24:40.2    7:57  University of Illinoi  

   91  Jionna Bodrick             24:40.2    7:57  Youngstown State Univ  

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
   92  Megan Gross                25:04.1    8:05  University of Illinoi  

   93  Lauren Lotito              25:12.2    8:08  University of Illinoi  

   94  Ashley Berlin              25:49.0    8:20  Cleveland State Unive  

   95  Rachel Niemi               26:16.0    8:28  Cleveland State Unive  

   96  Liz Brandt                 26:48.2    8:39  U Wis Green Bay       

   97  Katie Weishaar             27:13.2    8:47  University of Detroit  

   98  Marie Carlson              27:24.2    8:50  University of Illinoi  

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
   99  Megan VanSistine           28:15.7    9:07  U Wis Green Bay       

 

Return to home page.  
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